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1398 CARROLLTON CROSSING DRIVE 
KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284 

336.904.0300 | FAX 336.904.0302 

  
ALAMANCE COUNTY 

 

AGENCY 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR/ 
PROGRAM DIRECTOR PTRC AAA FUNDED SERVICES  

First Contact: 
Alamance ElderCare, Inc. 
210 E. Elm Street, Suite D 
PO Box 1409 
Graham, NC 27253 
Phone: (336) 223-8099 
Fax:  (336) 223-8750 
Email: t.jupina@alamanceeldercare.com 
Web Page: www.alamanceeldercare.com 

 
Tricia Jupina 
Program Director 
 

 
  Family Caregiver Support Program     

Information & Options Counseling 
   

   
   
Alamance County Meals on Wheels 
411 W Fifth Street 
Burlington, NC 27215 
Phone: (336) 228-8815 
Fax: (336) 228-8816 
Email: amanda@alamancemow.org 

Amanda Bartolomeo  
Executive Director 
 

Home Delivered Meals 
Congregate Nutrition  
 

   
Alamance County Transportation Authority (ACTA) 
128 Electric Avenue 
PO Box 2746 
Burlington, NC 27217-2746 
Phone: (336) 222-0565 
Fax: (336) 222-6029 
Email: exec@acta-nc.com  

Peter Murphy 
Director 
 

General Transportation 
Medical Transportation 

   
Friendship Adult Day Services, Inc. 
424 Rudd Street, Ste. 101 
PO Box 3303 
Burlington, NC 27217 
Phone: (336) 222-7797 
Fax: (336) 222-9595 
Email: lindavaughn@friendshipadultday.org 

Linda Vaughn  
Executive Director 
 

Adult Day Care 
 

   
HomeCare Providers 
3025 S. Church Street, PO Box 205 
Burlington, NC 27216 
Phone: (336) 538-8557 
Fax: (336) 538-8634 
Email: michelle.white@conehealth.com  

Michelle White 
Director Home & Transitional 
Care 
 

In-Home Aide I, II, III 
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AGENCY 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR/ 
PROGRAM DIRECTOR PTRC AAA FUNDED SERVICES  

 
John Robert Kernodle Senior Center 
Burlington Senior Adult Leisure Services 
1535 S. Mebane Street, PO Box 1358 
Burlington, NC 27215 
Phone: (336) 222-5135 
Fax: (336) 513-5468 
Email: bhargrave@burlingtonnc.gov 

Brittany Hargrave  
Senior Center Director 

Senior Center General Purpose 
Operation Fan Heat Relief 
 

   
Legal Aid of NC – Greensboro 
122 N. Elm Street, Suite 700 
Greensboro, NC 27401 
Phone: (366) 272-0148 
Senior Legal Helpline 
Toll-Free: 1-877-579-7562 
Email:  jenniferw@legalaidnc.org  
 

Jennifer Worley 
Supervising Attorney 
Senior Law Project 

Legal Services  

Alamance County Cooperative Extension 
209 N. Graham Hopedale Road, Suite C 
Burlington, NC 27217 
Phone: (336) 570-6740 
Email: Elisa_phillips@ncsu.edu 
Web Page: https://alamance.ces.ncsu.edu/  

Elisa Phillips  
Family Consumer Science Agent 

Not A Funded Service Provider 

   
Alamance County Dept. of Social Services 
319 N Graham-Hopedale Street, Suite C 
PO Box 3406 
Burlington, NC 27217 
Phone: (336) 570-6532 
Fax: (336) 570-6771 
Email: adrian.daye@alamance-nc.com 
           scott.hunsaker@alamance-nc.com  

Adrian Daye  
Director 
 
Scott Hunsaker 
Adult Services Supervisor 

Not A Funded Service Provider 

   
Alamance County Veterans Services 
102 North Maple Street  
Graham, NC  27253 
Phone: (336) 570-6763 
Fax: (336) 513-5573 
Email: tammy.crawford@alamance-nc.com 

Tammy Crawford 
Director 

Not a Funded Service Provider 
 

   
Piedmont Health SeniorCare (PACE) 
1214 Vaughn Road 
Burlington, NC 27215 
Phone: (336) 532-0000 
Fax: (336) 532-0001 
Email:  sumpterj@piedmonthealth.org 

Jeffry Sumpter                
Executive Director 
 
Donna Gilchrist 
Intake Coordinator 
GilchriD@piedmonthealth.org 

Not a Funded Service Provider 
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